w w w . t n b . c aA222
Grounding and BondingT&B ® Cable Tray
Grounding and Bonding Products
Blackburn® Cable Tray Ground Clamp
Cat. No. Cable Description
CTG250 Al or Cu For parallel or tapping applications
#2 solid to 250 Kcmil.
Material: copper alloy.
Standard finish: tin-plated.
Blackburn® Lay-in Lug
Cat. No.
Conductor Range Stud Size
Min. Max. (in.) (mm2)
LL306 #6 solid 3/0 str. 0.33 8.38
LL2506 #6 str. 250 Kcmil 0.33 8.38
Material: Tin-plated high strength 6061-T6 aluminum alloy.
These grounding connectors are dual rated for aluminum and copper conductors.
The opened face design allows the installer to quickly lay-in the grounding conductor as a jumper.
Bonding Jumpers
Cat. No. Bonding
Amp. Capacity Single Bolt Hole Description
FBD12-1* 600 A 7/16 12 in. flat flexible braid
FBD16-1* 600 A 7/16 16 in. flat flexible braid
FBD18-1* 600 A 7/16 18 in. flat flexible braid
FBD24-1* 600 A 7/16 24 in. flat flexible braid
FBD30-1* 600 A 7/16 30 in. flat flexible braid
FBD36-1* 600 A 7/16 36 in. flat flexible braid
FBE12-1* 1200 A 9/16 12 in. flat flexible braid
FBE16-1* 1200 A 9/16 16 in. flat flexible braid
FBE18-1* 1200 A 9/16 18 in. flat flexible braid
FBE24-1* 1200 A 9/16 24 in. flat flexible braid
FBE30-1* 1200 A 9/16 30 in. flat flexible braid
FBE36-1* 1200 A 9/16 36 in. flat flexible braid
FBG12-1* 2000 A 9/16 12 in. flat flexible braid
FBG16-1* 2000 A 9/16 16 in. flat flexible braid
FBG18-1* 2000 A 9/16 18 in. flat flexible braid
FBG24-1* 2000 A 9/16 24 in. flat flexible braid
FBG30-1* 2000 A 9/16 30 in. flat flexible braid
FBG36-1* 2000 A 9/16 36 in. flat flexible braid
* �CSA Certified and UL Listed for grounding & bonding equipment.
Custom braids are available.
Material: copper. Standard finish: Tin-plated.
For our complete offering of grounding & bonding products,
consult our connectivity and grounding catalogue.